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County Service Area #9
Zone of Benefit Advisory Committee Membership

Roster: 2008/2009

~

one

Numbl~
101

Supervisor
District

I 3

Date
Appointed

8/19/2003

Packet
Mailed

yes
no
no
no

Zone Name
Shadow Lane

I Member Title

Key Contact
Memer
Member
Member

2

'Member 

Name
Pam Gonzalve
Brian Smith
Merry Tissier
Dean Walters

Robert Kern
Kevin Barrick
Robert Bethel
Rob Day
Dennis Eyler

4/24/2001
4/30/2002
5/1/2007

4/25/2005
4/25/2005

5/16/2006
5/16/2006
5/16/2006
3/23/2004
3/23/2004

6/3/1997
5/16/2006

10/21/1997
3/23/2004
6/29/1999

102

I 

Ryan Ra-nch
!Member-
Member

IMember
IMember
Key Contact

Vice President

Secretary
Member
Member
Key Contact

Member
Member
,MemberI 
Key Contact
Member

yeE
yes
yes
yes
yes

109 Sundance Trail 4 David Smyth
Myrna Augsburger
Les Thayer
Gary Kortan
Steve Allen

Eric Weber
Mark Carlson
Lee May
Carol May
Shelly Weber

George Little
George Alger
William Ash
Mac McClung
Andrew Fossgreen
Larry Hermone
AI Smith

John Rubke
Dennis Youngdahl
Mary Schneider
Pat Woolston
Rich Vasser

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

-1-11

I Holly Drive 2 yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Chair

Member

Key Contact

Secretary

Member

Member

IMemberI

Member 2nd Alternate

Key Contact

Chair

Member

112 Texas Hill 2&3 no
no

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

5/16/2006
5/16/2006

5/1/2007
5/1/2007

5/16/2006

5/16/2006
6/3/1997
6/3/1997

2/23/1999
3/23/2007

11/30/2004
1/11/2005
8/30/2005

113 IOakleaf Circle I 2 yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Fernwood Cothrin Ranch I 2 Steve Katzakian
Thorn Tribble
Max North

Vacant
Vacant

Member

Key Contact

Member

Member

Member

II

Chair Member

Alternate

Member

Member

Member

114 yes
yes
yes

i 5/5/1998[

7/14/1992
11/6/2007

11/23/1999
812411993
3/23/2004

115

I 

Carlson DrIVe 4 yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

I

I Michael Espinoza
Art QuillenI 

Fred Bates

IGary Klopfenstein
Randall Wright
Jim Ray
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County Service Area #9
Zone of Benefit Advisory Committee Membership

Roster: 2008/2009

Zone
NumbEI'

Supervisor
District

Date
Appointed

Packet
Mailed--

yes
yes
yes
no

yes

1§2n.e_~~me! 

East EI Largo

I 

Member Na!!1eI 

Larry

Brian

Jay
Diane
Brian

Member Title

Key Contact
Member
Member
Member
Member

121 -4 Miller
Chord
Rand
HelldorferBockie

6/26/2001
5/5/1998

3/23/2004

3/23/2004

Gilmore Vista122 2 Leonard
Tiffany
Kathy
Robert!Debbie

Tom
Michael

2/23/1993
3/23/2003
5/16/2006
5/16/2006

15/16/2006

Sax
Lucchesi
Amaru
Thomas
Barr
Sullivan
Barr

Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no

yes4/25/2005

5/16/2006
5/16/2006
5/16/2006
5/16/2006
5/16/2006

123 legra 4 Annette
Rich
Jim
Mark
Mike

Jacobsen
Milner
Martin
Michilizzi
Young

Member
Key Contact
Member
Member
Member

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

124 IWalnut Drive 4 Ken
Barbara
Tonia
Tom
Mike

Byers
Fary
Dyas
Wachtler
Miller

Member
Member
Chair
Alternate
,Member

4/22/1997
4/25/2005
5/16/2006
4/22/1997
4/25/2005

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

125 MeadOWview Acres 4 Taylor
Fulton

Harvey
Hopkins
Pugol
Sy
Kuhl
Sy
Harvey
Leaird
Sciacotos
Robart

James
Thomas
Jeni
Dave

Charly
Wigbert
Kelly
Laura
Jack
John
Anne
Dick

I Member

Member
Member
Alternate
Member
Member
Alternate
Member
Member
Member
Alternate
Alternate

5/16/2006
5/1/2007
5/1/2007

11/4/1997
5/16/2006

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no

yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes

5/16/2006

5/1/2007:
5/1/2007

15/1/2007
5/1/2007

126 Dolly Varden 2 Greg
David

Kathy
Bob

Morford
Kahn
Hela
Miller

IMember
Chair
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Key Contact

5/5/1998
5/5/1998

5/16/2000
5/16/2006

12/17/1985
12/17/1985

7/5/1988

5/16/2006
5/16/2006
3/23/2004

11/14/2006
4/29/2003

11/14/2006

yes
yes
yes
yes

127 Creekside Drive 2 Marlon Ginney
Richard Kovach
James Romine

Kay Bevan
John Mough
Carole Webber
Edith DeVous
Greg Hazelton
Larry Cromwell

yes
yes
yes

129 Pineoakio 4 yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
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County Service Area #9
Zone of Benefit Advisory Committee Membership
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Zone
NumbE,r

Supervisor
District

Date
Appointed

Packet
Mailed--

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

I 

Zone Name

Lynx Trail

IMember 

Name

Bruce
Ron
Jim
Juri
Cy

Member Title
Member
Member
Member
Key Contact
Member

Member
Member
Chair
Member
Member

Key Contact
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

130 2

Adams

Kelsch
MatejovRandmaaReed

5/1/2007
4/30/2002

5/1/2007
4/22/1997
4/22/1997

Many Oaks132 4 4/27/1999
5/16/2006
5/23/2000

18/9/1994
6/27/1995

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Edward Atkinson
Paul Wiesehuegel
Alan Carlton
Lee Siupianek
Skip (John) Kelly

135 Pilot View 4 12/30/1986
4/30/2002
6/28/1988

8/9/1994
4/29/2003
4/27/1999
4/27/1999
4/27/1999
4/27/1999

4/22/1997
12/12/1989

5/5/1998
4/30/2002

5/5/1998
4/30/2002

4/24/2001
5/16/2000

5/7/1996

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

William- Bennett
Susan Cantrell
Preston Petty
Gary Moore
Karen Neighbours
Doug Booker
John Hall
Ben Jackson
Robert Cruickshank

Dave DeWilde
Mary Williams
Merlin Leu
Greg Hanavan
Roy Biegler
Frank Saiz

137 IW Green Springs

1

Chair
Member
Member
Member
Member
Key Contact

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

King of the Mtn138 2 William
Ronald
Daniel
Ernie

Goodrich
Greer
Bernstein
Klevesahl

Member
Member
Member
Key Contact

yes
yes
yes
no

139 Randolph Canyon 2 Norton
Narr
Swigart

IJoe Walter

Jim

Member
Member
Member

1/1/1987
3/23/2004

8/9/19941

yes
yes
yes

140

I 

R6lfingRanch 4
IMark
Rocky
Jean
Dave
Debbie

Bartlett
Smith
Bourgeois
Palm
Smith

Chair

Secretary
Key Contact
Member
Member

12/16/1997
12/16/1997
4/30/2002
5/16/2006
5/16/2006

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

145 Blanchard 3 Janice
Shama
Steve

Hardie
Chaiken
Bailey

Member
Key Contact
Member

8/20/2002
8/20/2002
8/20/2002

5/1/2007
5/16/2006

5/1/2007
5/16/2006
5/16/2006

yes
yes
yes

146 River Pines 2 Pasta
Jensen
Pearsall
Hadsell
Day

Jerome
Lance
Linda
Joe

Shirley

Key Contact
Member
Member
Member
Member

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
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Zone
Numb."

Supervisor
District

Date
Appointed

Packet

Mailed

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Zone NameIRancho 

Ponderosa
Member Title

Member
Vice Chair
Key Contact
Member
Chair

154 4 5/1/2007
7/14/19921

8/8/1989'
7/14/1992

12/14/2004

Member 12/14/2004

8/24/1993

yes

I 1561 I 4 Carl Haynie Key Contact yes

Devil's Gate

IGreen Valley Oaks

160

4 Vacant

169 4 Kent Madsen, Area 4
Janet Keahey, Area 5
Steven Dunn, Area 2
Pete Melnicoe, Area 1
Ken Short, Area 3

Marlene McDonough
Carol MacGregor
Devean Soulies

7/14/1992
7/14/1992
7/14/1992
4/10/1995
4/24/2001

Member
Secretary
Chair
Member
Member

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Maverick188 4

I 

Key Contact

Member
Member

5/16/2006
5/16/2006
5/16/2006

yes
yes
yes

580 I Emerald Meadows 4 Craig
Paul
Sharon
.Wilma

Key Contact
Member
Member
Member

5/16/2006
4/25/2005

yes
yes
no
no

Lake
Van Bakern
Lostlen
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