Zone Number Zone Name		Supervisor District	Member Name		Member Title	Date Appointed	Advisory Packet Mailed	
201	Arrowbee		4	George Clay Jim Jeffrey James	Anselmo Butler Fortress Thompsen Ware	Key Contact Member Member Member Member	5/16/2006	yes rio rio rio rio
202	Hidden Lake		4	Chris Robert Lee Barry Dave	Amey Hall Dobbs Lanning Richter	Member Key Contact Member Member Member	4/24/2001 12/12/1989 5/1/2007 5/1/2007 5/1/2007	yes yes yes

Zone Number	Zone Name	Supervisor District	Member I	Nome	Mombor Title	Date	Advisory Packet
101	Shadow Lane	3			Member Title	Appointed	Mailed
101	Shadow Lane	3	Pam	Gonzalve	Key Contact	8/19/2003	yes
			Brian	Smith	Memer		no
			Merry	Tissier	Member		no
			Dean	Walters	Member		no
102	Ryan Ranch	2	Robert	Kern	Member	4/24/2001	yes
			Kevin	Barrick	Member	4/30/2002	yes
			Robert	Bethel	Member	5/1/2007	yes
			Rob	Day	Member	4/25/2005	yes
			Dennis	Eyler	Key Contact	4/25/2005	yes
109	Sundance Trail	4	David	Smyth	Vice President	5/16/2006	yes
			Myrna	Augsburger	Secretary	5/16/2006	yes
			Les	Thayer	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Gary	Kortan	Member	3/23/2004	yes
			Steve	Allen	Key Contact	3/23/2004	yes
111	Holly Drive	2	Eric	Weber	Member	6/3/1997	yes
			Mark	Carlson	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Lee	May	Member	10/21/1997	yes
			Carol	May	Key Contact	3/23/2004	yes
			Shelly	Weber	Member	6/29/1999	yes
112	Texas Hill	2&3	George	Little	Chair		no
112	Texas Tim	200	George	Alger	Member		no
			William	Ash	Key Contact	5/16/2006	
			Mac				yes
			Andrew	McClung	Secretary Member	5/16/2006	yes
				Fossgreen		5/1/2007	yes
			Larry Al	Hermone Smith	Member Member	5/1/2007 5/16/2006	yes yes
110	Oaklaaf Cirela		laha	Duble	Marshar	5/40/0000	
113	Oakleaf Circle	2	John	Rubke	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Dennis	Youngdahl	2nd Alternate	6/3/1997	yes
			Mary	Schneider	Key Contact	6/3/1997	yes
			Pat	Woolston	Chair	2/23/1999	yes
. mp			Rich	Vasser	Member	3/23/2007	yes
114	Fernwood Cothrin Ranch	2	Steve	Katzakian	Member	11/30/2004	yes
			Thom	Tribble	Key Contact	1/11/2005	yes
			Max	North	Member	8/30/2005	yes
				Vacant	Member		
				Vacant	Member		
115	Carlson Drive	4	Michael	Espinoza	Chair	5/5/1998	yes
			Art	Quillen	Member	7/14/1992	yes
			Fred	Bates	Alternate	11/6/2007	yes
			Gary	Klopfenstein	Member	11/23/1999	yes
			Randall	Wright	Member	8/24/1993	yes
			Jim	Ray	Member	3/23/2004	yes
				1 kay		0/20/2004	ye

Zone Number	Zone Name	Supervisor District	Member I	Name	Member Title	Date Appointed	Adviso Packe Maileo
121	East El Largo	4	Larry	Miller	Key Contact		
			Brian	Chord		6/26/2001	yes
			Jay	Rand	Member	5/5/1998	yes
4.4			Diane		Member	3/23/2004	yes
				Helldorfer	Member		no
			Brian	Bockie	Member	3/23/2004	yes
122	Gilmore Vista	2	Leonard	Sax	Chair	2/23/1993	yes
			Tiffany	Lucchesi	Member	3/23/2003	yes
			Kathy	Amaru	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Robert	Thomas	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Debbie	Barr	Member	5/16/2006	yes
1			Tom	Sullivan	Member	0,10,2000	no
			Michael	Barr	Member	4/25/2005	
400						4/23/2003	yes
123	Tegra	4	Annette	Jacobsen	Member	5/16/2006	yes
1. A			Rich	Milner	Key Contact	5/16/2006	yes
			Jim	Martin	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Mark	Michilizzi	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Mike	Young	Member	5/16/2006	yes
104	Webs (D)			-		0,10,2000	yes
124	Walnut Drive	4	Ken	Byers	Member	4/22/1997	yes
1. A. A.			Barbara	Fary	Member	4/25/2005	yes
			Tonia	Dyas	Chair	5/16/2006	yes
			Tom	Wachtler	Alternate	4/22/1997	yes
			Mike	Miller	Member	4/25/2005	yes
125	Meadowview Acres	4	James	Taylor	Member	5/16/2006	
	물건 이번 생활을 얻는 것이 없다.		Thomas	Fulton	Member		yes
			Jeni	Harvey	Member	5/1/2007	yes
			Dave	Hopkins	Alternate	5/1/2007	yes
			Charly			11/4/1997	yes
				Pugol	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Wigbert	Sy	Member		no
4			Kelly	Kuhl	Alternate	5/16/2006	yes
			Laura	Sy	Member		no
			Jack	Harvey	Member	5/1/2007	yes
			John	Leaird	Member	5/1/2007	yes
1. A.			Anne	Sciacotos	Alternate	5/1/2007	yes
			Dick	Robart	Alternate	5/1/2007	yes
126	Dolly Varden	2	Greg	Morford	Member	5/5/1998	Voc
	: 11 - 11 - 19 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11		David	Kahn	Chair	5/5/1998	yes
			Kathy	Hela			yes
			Bob	Miller	Member	5/16/2000	yes
						5/16/2006	yes
127	Creekside Drive	2	Marlon	Ginney	Member	12/17/1985	yes
			Richard	Kovach	Member	12/17/1985	yes
			James	Romine	Member	7/5/1988	yes
129	Pineoakio	4	Kay	Bevan	Member	5/16/2000	
		-	John	Mough	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Carole	Webber		5/16/2006	yes
			Edith		Member	3/23/2004	yes
				DeVous	Member	11/14/2006	yes
			Greg	Hazelton	Member	4/29/2003	yes
			Larry	Cromwell	Key Contact	11/14/2006	yes

Zone Number	Zone Name	Supervisor District	Member Name		Member Title	Date	Advisory Packet
130	Lynx Trail	2	Bruce	Adams		Appointed	Mailed
	-,	2			Member	5/1/2007	yes
			Ron	Kelsch	Member	4/30/2002	yes
			Jim	Matejov	Member	5/1/2007	yes
			Juri	Randmaa	Key Contact	4/22/1997	yes
			Су	Reed	Member	4/22/1997	yes
132	Many Oaks	4	Edward	Atkinson	Member	4/27/1999	yes
			Paul	Wiesehuegel	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Alan	Carlton	Chair	5/23/2000	yes
			Lee	Slupianek	Member	8/9/1994	yes
			Skip (John)	Kelly	Member	6/27/1995	yes
135	Pilot View	4	William	Bennett	Key Contact	12/30/1986	yes
			Susan	Cantrell	Member	4/30/2002	•
			Preston	Petty	Member	6/28/1988	yes
			Gary	Moore	Member		yes
			Karen	Neighbours	Member	8/9/1994	yes
			Doug	Booker		4/29/2003	yes
					Member	4/27/1999	yes
			John	Hall	Member	4/27/1999	yes
			Ben	Jackson	Member	4/27/1999	yes
			Robert	Cruickshank	Member	4/27/1999	yes
137	W Green Springs	1	Dave	DeWilde	Chair	4/22/1997	yes
			Mary	Williams	Member	12/12/1989	yes
			Merlin	Leu	Member	5/5/1998	yes
			Greg	Hanavan	Member	4/30/2002	yes
1997 () 1997 ()			Roy	Biegler	Member	5/5/1998	yes
			Frank	Saiz	Key Contact	4/30/2002	yes
138	King of the Mtn	2	William	Goodrich	Member	4/24/2001	yes
6			Ronald	Greer	Member	5/16/2000	yes
			Daniel	Bernstein	Member	5/7/1996	•
				Klevesahl	Key Contact	3///1990	yes
139	Randolph Canyon	2	Joe	Norton	Member	1/1/1987	
				Narr	Member	3/23/2004	yes
				Swigart	Member	8/9/1994	yes yes
140	Rolling Ranch	4	Mark	Bartlett	Chair	12/16/1997	
				Smith	Secretary		yes
			•			12/16/1997	yes
				Bourgeois	Key Contact	4/30/2002	yes
				Palm	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Debbie	Smith	Member	5/16/2006	yes
145	Blanchard	3		Hardie	Member	8/20/2002	yes
				Chaiken	Key Contact	8/20/2002	yes
			Steve	Bailey	Member	8/20/2002	yes
146	River Pines	2		Pasto	Key Contact	5/1/2007	yes
				Jensen	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Linda	Pearsall	Member	5/1/2007	yes
			Joe	Hadsell	Member	5/16/2006	yes
				Day	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			,, ,			0,10/2000	yes

Zone Number	Zone Name	Supervisor District	Member I	Name	Member Title	Date Appointed	Advisory Packet Mailed
154	Rancho Ponderosa	4	Travis	Hatcher	Member	5/1/2007	yes
			Rod	McColloch	Vice Chair	7/14/1992	yes
			Randy	Collins	Key Contact	8/8/1989	yes
			Maurice	St. Pierre	Member	7/14/1992	yes
			Kathy Vacant	Harvey	Chair	12/14/2004	yes
			Richard	Storamski	Member	12/14/2004	yes
156	Nance	4	Carl	Haynie	Key Contact	8/24/1993	yes
160	Devil's Gate	4	Vacant				
169	Green Valley Oaks	4	Kent	Madsen, Area 4	Member	7/14/1992	yes
			Janet	Keahey, Area 5	Secretary	7/14/1992	yes
			Steven	Dunn, Area 2	Chair	7/14/1992	yes
			Pete	Melnicoe, Area 1	Member	4/10/1995	yes
			Ken	Short, Area 3	Member	4/24/2001	yes
188	Maverick	4	Marlene	McDonough	Key Contact	5/16/2006	yes
			Carol	MacGregor	Member	5/16/2006	yes
			Devean	Soulies	Member	5/16/2006	yes
580	Emerald Meadows	4	Craig	Peil	Key Contact	5/16/2006	yes
			Paul	Lake	Member	4/25/2005	yes
			Sharon	Von Bokern	Member		no
			Wilma	Lostlen	Member		no